

PETERBOROUGH POLICE SERVICES BOARD

PO-001 - Public Order Units

1. It is the policy of the Peterborough Police Services Board with respect to public order maintenance that:

- this Board will contract with the Ontario Provincial Police,
 Durham Regional Police Service and any other police
 service as required to provide the services of a public order unit within a reasonable response time; and
- b) the Chief of Police will establish procedures, in consultation with the Chief of Police who is providing the services of the public order unit, that:
 - set out the circumstances in which a public order unit may be deployed;
 - ii) set out the steps for obtaining the services of a public order unit; and
 - iii) address the circumstances and processes for liaising with appropriate officials for the purpose of Section 63
 68 of the *Criminal Code*, regarding unlawful assemblies and riot situations.

Page 1 of 2

Board Policy: PO-001 - Public Order Units

Date Issued: October 20th 2014 – Effective January 1st 2015

2. Administration

That this Policy is hereby enacted by the Peterborough Police Services Board on this 20th day of October 2014 and shall take effect on January 1st 2015. 2.1

Chair

Peterborough Police Services Board

Additional References:

Adopted by the Peterborough Police Services Board on October 20th 2014.

Evaluation Date:

Issue Date: March 16th, 2006

Revision Dates:

Page 2 of 2

Board Policy: PO-001 – Public Order Units
Date Issued: October 20th 2014 – Effective January 1st 2015